V
CareSource

Network Notification

Date: October 7, 2016

To: Ohio Health Partners

From: CareSource®

Subject: Ohio Revised Code 5165.38 - Provider Agreement Terminations

Ohio Revised Code 5165.38 and Ohio Administrative Code Rule 5160-1-17.6 permit the Ohio
Department of Medicaid (ODM) to terminate a provider agreement because the provider has not billed
or otherwise submitted a Medicaid claim to the department for two years or longer. If you have not
submitted claims for Medicaid services for a period of at least two years please take steps to remain
active in our provider database.

MyCare Ohio providers must have an active Medicaid contract number. If you are a Medicaid waiver
provider whose agreement has been cancelled by ODM for lack of claims submissions, you will need to
reapply for an active Medicaid number. If you wish to continue to serve MyCare members, please take
this step immediately.

To apply as a new provider or revalidate your current Medicaid provider number, visit ODM — Provider
Enroliment online at the following link and follow the instructions:
https://portal.ohmits.com/Public/Providers/Enroliment/tabld/44/Default.aspx. If you choose to update
your Medicaid provider number, please notify us immediately so we can ensure you remain active in
our provider database for prompt claims processing. You can reach Provider Services at 1-800-488-
0134.

If you have questions about reapplying or revalidating your Medicaid provider number please contact
the ODM provider call center at 1-800-686-1516.
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